JOHNSON-WILLIAMS MIDDLE SCHOOL

Athletic Handbook Acknowledgement 2019 – 2020

This Athletic Handbook was created to inform parents, coaches, and athletes of all procedures, policies, rules, and expectations for all athletic programs at Johnson-Williams Middle School.

All parents and athletes must sign the form below acknowledging that you have received, understand, and will abide by all regulations set forth in this handbook. All handbook procedures become effective on the first day of tryouts.

To try to reduce paper usage in the athletic department, we encourage everyone to download the handbook from our athletic webpage www.clarkecountyathletics.org.

Return the signed form to your coach. If you don't have access to the student athletic handbook online, please contact the athletic department to receive a hard copy.

I have read, understand and agree to abide by the terms and conditions of the Johnson-Williams Middle School Athletic Handbook for the 2019 - 2020 school year.

I received and reviewed information on concussions provided by Clarke County Public Schools in the Athletic Handbook, and at www.nfhslearn.com, as well as information about the baseline testing available to student-athletes. I understand the short and long term health and academic effects of concussions, and I understand my obligation to report any head injury I/my child sustains, even a head injury sustained outside of school, and my obligation to abide the return-to-learn and return-to-play protocols set for myself/my child.

I further understand that policies, guidelines and protocols can change from time to time, and I can obtain up-to-date information either from the Athletic Director or on the CCPS website.

Parent Name (print)	
Parent Signature	Date Signed
Athlete Name (Print)	
Athlete Signature	Date Signed
Parent Fmail	